PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7843367

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HANGZHOU TEAGUE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	03/09/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZHEJIANG BENLAI HOUSEHOLD TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	ROOM 401, 402, BLDG 20, NORTH DIST, DEHAO IND PARK		
Internal Address:	NO. 297, JIZHAO ROAD, LINGHU TOWN, NANXUN DISTRICT		
City:	HUZHOU, ZHEJIANG		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	313019		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17512761	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (972) 370-7997

Email: charles_ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP LTD.

Address Line 1: 5465 LEGACY DRIVE, SUITE 650

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WEIZH-21039-USPT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 062969 FRAME: 0064

507796238

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Docket Number: WEIZH-21039-USPT					
Whereas, the As	signor:				
ASSIGNOR(s) Hangzhou Teague Technology Co., Ltd.					
made an inventio	n entitled: BASIC CONNECTING E	ILOCK AND CONNECTING E	LOCK GROUP		
(Select one of the	uled concurrently herewith		ns.		
}	ed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark		4. i		
as U.S	. Patent Application Serial No.:	17/512,761			
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country) Zhejiang Benlai Household Technology Co., Ltd. Room 401,402, Bidg 20, North Dist, Dehao Ind Park, No. 297, Jizhao Roa Linghu Town, Nanxun District, Huzhou, Zhejiang 313019 China			No. 297, Jizhao Road, 3019		
is desirous of accobtained therefo	quiring our entire right, tille and intere	st in and to said invention and	the Letters Palent to be		
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, A successors and for Letters Paten rights to claim or	refore, in consideration of the payme 3), and for other good and valuable consignor, intending to be legally bound assigns, the full and exclusive right, to the for said invention, including all division to the full and exclusive the said invention, and all Letters For all foreign patent rights in this invention.	onsideration, the receipt of wh d, hereby sells, assigns and tr tte and interest in and to said i ions, continuations, and contin Patent, including reissues, to b	ich is hereby ansfers to Assignee, its invention, all applications luations-in-part thereof, all		
Assignor made or entered	hereby warrants that no assignment into which would conflict with this As	, sale, agreement or encumbra signment.	ance has been or will be		
a legal represent possession, rela thereto, to execu	agrees it shall be legally bound, upo ative thereof, to supply all information ing to the making and practice of sain te all instruments proper to patent the name of the Assignee, and to execute	n and evidence of which the A d invention, to testify in any let s invention in the United State	ssignor has knowledge or gal proceeding relating s of America and foreign		
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.					
	Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date		
SIGNATURE	Fei Zhang F@	i Zhang	3/9/2023		
}	* Manager of Agginger				

(WEIZH-21039-USPT/81711244v1)-

RECORDED: 03/14/2023

PATENT REEL: 062969 FRAME: 0065